

FY12 SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENTS BID TAB				1		2		3		4		5	
				R.H. Price		Monroe Roadways		R.F. Shinn		Sanders Utility Construction		Propst Construction Co.	
1	FOR CLEARING RIGHT-OF-WAY AND GRUBBING UNDERBRUSH, AS SPECIFIED												
A	AMITY SEWER	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,549.60	\$6,549.60	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,374.00	\$17,374.00
B	MCALPINE SEWER	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,549.60	\$6,549.60	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$17,374.00	\$17,374.00
2	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING NEW SANITARY SEWER PIPE, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE												
A	AMITY PLACE SEWER												
1	18-INCH SEWER (AMITY PLACE)												
a)	0'-6" DEPTH	207	LF	\$85.00	\$17,595.00	\$93.00	\$19,251.00	\$90.00	\$18,630.00	\$113.00	\$23,391.00	\$71.00	\$14,697.00
b)	6'-8" DEPTH	623	LF	\$87.00	\$54,201.00	\$93.00	\$57,939.00	\$92.00	\$57,316.00	\$118.00	\$73,514.00	\$73.00	\$45,479.00
c)	8'-10" DEPTH	22	LF	\$90.00	\$1,980.00	\$93.00	\$2,046.00	\$97.00	\$2,134.00	\$123.00	\$2,706.00	\$80.00	\$1,760.00
2	8-INCH SEWER (AMITY PLACE)												
a)	6'-8" DEPTH	68	LF	\$60.00	\$4,080.00	\$50.60	\$3,440.80	\$79.00	\$5,372.00	\$94.00	\$6,392.00	\$50.00	\$3,400.00
B	MCALPINE SEWER												
1	18-INCH SEWER (MCALPINE)												
a)	0'-6" DEPTH	785	LF	\$85.00	\$66,725.00	\$76.65	\$60,170.25	\$90.00	\$70,650.00	\$105.00	\$82,425.00	\$71.00	\$55,735.00
b)	6'-8" DEPTH	438	LF	\$87.00	\$38,106.00	\$76.65	\$33,572.70	\$92.00	\$40,296.00	\$108.00	\$47,304.00	\$73.00	\$31,974.00
c)	8'-10" DEPTH	174	LF	\$90.00	\$15,660.00	\$76.65	\$13,337.10	\$97.00	\$16,878.00	\$110.00	\$19,140.00	\$80.00	\$13,920.00
2	18-INCH HIGH STRENGTH STEEL (MCALPINE)			35	LF	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$297.70	\$10,419.50	\$322.00	\$11,270.00	\$300.00	\$10,500.00
3	FOR SUBSTITUTING DUCTILE IRON PIPE (PRESSURE CLASS 350) FOR ANY SEWER INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACT, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE (ADD ON TO ITEM 2)												
A	18-INCH SEWER			195	LF	\$76.00	\$14,820.00	\$39.50	\$7,702.50	\$50.00	\$9,750.00	\$38.86	\$7,577.70
B	8-INCH SEWER			68	LF	\$21.00	\$1,428.00	\$11.95	\$812.60	\$16.00	\$1,088.00	\$15.48	\$1,052.64
4	FOR CROSSING CREEKS WITH NEW MAIN SEWERS AS SPECIFIED AND SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS, IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL PERMITS, ALL WORK REQUIRED TO CROSS CREEK (RIP-RAP BANK RESTORATION PAID SEPARATELY)												
A	AMITY PLACE SEWER												
1	CREEK CROSSING AT STA 0+40			1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,035.50	\$2,035.50	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2	CREEK CROSSING AT STA 3+20			1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,035.50	\$2,035.50	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
B	MCALPINE SEWER												
1	CREEK CROSSING AT STA 0+50			1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,035.50	\$2,035.50	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
2	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIERS AND ANCHORS			13	CY	\$900.00	\$11,700.00	\$1,175.45	\$15,280.85	\$1,600.00	\$20,800.00	\$550.00	\$7,150.00
5	FOR 4-INCH SEWER SERVICE LATERAL CONNECTIONS TO THE MAIN, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE												
A	INTO TEES (PVC OR DIP) (4" AND 6" ONLY)			3	EA	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,061.75	\$3,185.25	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,240.00	\$3,720.00
6	FOR 4-INCH SEWER SERVICE LATERALS AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE												
A	FOR 4-INCH (SCHEDULE 40 PVC OR SOIL) PIPE - OPEN CUT												
1	0'-6" DEPTH			40	LF	\$27.00	\$1,080.00	\$25.65	\$1,026.00	\$22.00	\$880.00	\$15.00	\$600.00
2	6'-10" DEPTH			45	LF	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$26.35	\$1,185.75	\$29.00	\$1,305.00	\$22.00	\$990.00
B	FOR SUBSTITUTING 4-INCH PRESSURE CLASS 350 DIP (ADD ON TO "A" ABOVE)			40	LF	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$12.95	\$518.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$10.05	\$402.00
C	FOR INSTALLING CLEANOUTS AT EDGE OF STREET R/W, SEWER EASEMENT, OR AS DIRECTED												
1	0'-6" DEPTH			3	EA	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$255.50	\$766.50	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
2	6'-10" DEPTH			1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$266.35	\$266.35	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
7	FOR TESTING FOR EXFILTRATION AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE												
A	SANITARY SEWER MAINS (ANY DIAMETER)			2300	LF	\$1.00	\$2,300.00	\$0.95	\$2,185.00	\$2.00	\$4,600.00	\$1.25	\$2,875.00
B	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES			12	EA	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$241.55	\$2,898.60	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00
8	FOR INTERNAL CCTV INSPECTION OF NEW SEWER MAINS AND LATERALS, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE												
A	SANITARY SEWER MAINS (ANY DIAMETER)			2300	LF	\$2.00	\$4,600.00	\$1.60	\$3,680.00	\$1.50	\$3,450.00	\$1.10	\$2,530.00
B	SANITARY SEWER LATERALS (ANY DIAMETER)			145	LF	\$2.00	\$290.00	\$1.60	\$232.00	\$2.00	\$290.00	\$1.10	\$159.50
9	FOR BASIC 0'-6" DEPTH MANHOLES, 4-FOOT DIAMETER, AS SPECIFIED, BACKFILLED, COMPLETE IN PLACE												
A	MANHOLES IN UNPAVED AREAS, FRAME BOLTED TO MANHOLE PER THE STANDARD DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE			12	EA	\$1,900.00	\$22,800.00	\$1,814.95	\$21,779.40	\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,627.00	\$19,524.00
10	FOR EXTRA DEPTH, 4-FOOT DIAMETER MANHOLES, AS SPECIFIED, BACKFILLED, COMPLETE IN PLACE			25	VF	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$143.10	\$3,577.50	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.00
11	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 5-INCH DIAMETER STEEL VENT PIPES, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE												
A	FOR BASIC 0'-8" DEPTH (CMU STD. DTL. 10)			4	EA	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,162.55	\$4,650.20	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$879.00	\$3,516.00
B	FOR EXTRA DEPTH (EXCLUDING FIRST 8 VERTICAL FEET)			20	VF	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$85.55	\$1,711.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$600.00

FY12 SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENTS BID TAB				1		2		3		4		5	
				R.H. Price		Monroe Roadways		R.F. Shinn		Sanders Utility Construction		Propst Construction Co.	
12	FOR CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING MANHOLES, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE												
A	AMITY PLACE SEWER, CONNECTION AT STA 0+00 PER NOTE 2 ON SHEET 3 INCLUDING REBUILDING BENCH AND INVERT CHANNEL	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,200.10	\$7,200.10	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,775.00	\$4,775.00
B	MCALPINE SEWER, CONNECTION AT STA 0+00 INCLUDING REBUILDING BENCH AND INVERT CHANNEL	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,166.15	\$5,166.15	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,775.00	\$4,775.00
13	FOR ABANDONING EXISTING SEWERS AND MANHOLES, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE												
A	FOR REMOVING EXISTING MANHOLES COMPLETELY WHERE ENCOUNTERED WITH NEW CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING PLUGGING PIPES TO BE ABANDONED AT NEW MANHOLES WITH CONCRETE	9	EA	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$1,279.25	\$11,513.25	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,275.00	\$11,475.00
B	FOR ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING MANHOLES PER CMU STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$767.35	\$1,534.70	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$995.00	\$1,990.00
C	REMOVE EXISTING SEWER AND SUPPORTS WHERE EXPOSED IN CREEK AND DISPOSE OF OFF SITE SEE NOTE 11 ON SHEET 3 AMITY PL SEWER	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,472.85	\$2,472.85	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,375.00	\$2,375.00
D	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE PIERS AND SUPPORTS AND DISPOSE OF OFF SITE (STA. 0+50 McALPINE)	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,472.85	\$2,472.85	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,675.00	\$2,675.00
14	FOR CUTTING (SAWING), REMOVING AND REPLACING CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS AND WALKWAYS, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE												
A	6"DEPTH	105	SY	\$2.00	\$210.00	\$59.45	\$6,242.25	\$20.00	\$2,100.00	\$55.00	\$5,775.00	\$52.00	\$5,460.00
B	FOR EACH ADDITIONAL 2-INCH DEPTH OF CONCRETE REPLACEMENT (WILL BE IN ADDITION TO ITEM A ABOVE)	10	SY	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$16.20	\$162.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$17.50	\$175.00	\$12.00	\$120.00
15	FOR SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
A	FOR THE FIRST 25 CY PER PROJECT	50	CY	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$80.25	\$4,012.50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$54.00	\$2,700.00
B	FOR ADDITIONAL ROCK EXCAVATION AFTER THE INITIAL 25 CY PER PROJECT	15	CY	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$70.25	\$1,053.75	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$54.00	\$810.00
16	FOR STONE RIP-RAP (WITHOUT GROUT) AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	400	SY	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$33.30	\$13,320.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$39.00	\$15,600.00	\$39.00	\$15,600.00
17	FOR STONE STABILIZATION MATERIAL AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	150	TN	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$29.35	\$4,402.50	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$38.00	\$5,700.00
18	FOR FURNISHING SELECT BACKFILL MATERIAL, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	60	CY	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$22.75	\$1,365.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00
19	FOR CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING VARIOUS EROSION CONTROL DEVICES, AS SPECIFIED												
A	SILT FENCE	2550	LF	\$2.00	\$5,100.00	\$2.20	\$5,610.00	\$2.00	\$5,100.00	\$2.00	\$5,100.00	\$1.70	\$4,335.00
B	STONE FILLED BURLAP BAG (CMU EROSION CONTROL DETAIL 2)	2	EA	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$75.65	\$151.30	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$130.00	\$260.00
C	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	156	SY	\$3.00	\$468.00	\$2.55	\$397.80	\$8.00	\$1,248.00	\$2.90	\$452.40	\$2.00	\$312.00
D	TEMPORARY ROCK CHECK DAM	2	EA	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$88.55	\$177.10	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$151.00	\$302.00
E	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE STONE OUTLET	4	EA	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$110.40	\$441.60	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$295.00	\$1,180.00
F	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,111.10	\$2,222.20	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,475.00	\$2,950.00
20	FOR REPLACING C. A. B. C. STONE OR PIT GRAVEL DRIVES, SHOULDERS, AND ROAD, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE (DEPTH = 6")	325	SY	\$5.00	\$1,625.00	\$8.35	\$2,713.75	\$8.00	\$2,600.00	\$11.00	\$3,575.00	\$15.00	\$4,875.00
	SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 20)				\$331,638.00		\$363,471.20		\$366,207.00		\$391,746.24		\$399,127.00
21	FOR MOBILIZATION TO THE PROJECT SITE, AS SPECIFIED	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,976.64	\$8,976.64	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,834.92	\$7,834.92	\$7,160.00	\$7,160.00
	SUB-SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 21)				\$341,638.00		\$372,447.84		\$373,207.00		\$399,581.16		\$406,287.00
22	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE (5% OF SUB-SUBTOTAL)	1	LS		\$17,081.90		\$18,622.39		\$18,660.35		\$19,979.06		\$20,314.35
	TOTAL BID (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 22)				\$358,719.90		\$391,070.23		\$391,867.35		\$419,560.22		\$426,601.35

FY12 SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENTS BID TAB				6		7		8			
				Dellinger, Inc.		State Utility Contractors, Inc		BRS, Inc.			
1	FOR CLEARING RIGHT-OF-WAY AND GRUBBING UNDERBRUSH, AS SPECIFIED										
A	AMITY SEWER	1	LS	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		
B	MCALPINE SEWER	1	LS	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
2	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING NEW SANITARY SEWER PIPE, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE										
A	AMITY PLACE SEWER										
1	18-INCH SEWER (AMITY PLACE)										
a)	0'-6" DEPTH	207	LF	\$92.00	\$19,044.00	\$122.20	\$25,295.40	\$152.00	\$31,464.00		
b)	6'-8" DEPTH	623	LF	\$96.00	\$59,808.00	\$124.50	\$77,563.50	\$162.00	\$100,926.00		
c)	8'-10" DEPTH	22	LF	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$135.00	\$2,970.00	\$172.00	\$3,784.00		
2	8-INCH SEWER (AMITY PLACE)										
a)	6'-8" DEPTH	68	LF	\$35.00	\$2,380.00	\$110.00	\$7,480.00	\$125.25	\$8,517.00		
B	MCALPINE SEWER										
1	18-INCH SEWER (MCALPINE)										
a)	0'-6" DEPTH	785	LF	\$100.00	\$78,500.00	\$122.20	\$95,927.00	\$152.00	\$119,320.00		
b)	6'-8" DEPTH	438	LF	\$106.00	\$46,428.00	\$124.50	\$54,531.00	\$162.00	\$70,956.00		
c)	8'-10" DEPTH	174	LF	\$125.00	\$21,750.00	\$135.00	\$23,490.00	\$172.00	\$29,928.00		
2	18-INCH HIGH STRENGTH STEEL (MCALPINE)	35	LF	\$500.00	\$17,500.00	\$240.00	\$8,400.00	\$306.00	\$10,710.00		
3	FOR SUBSTITUTING DUCTILE IRON PIPE (PRESSURE CLASS 350) FOR ANY SEWER INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACT, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE (ADD ON TO ITEM 2)										
A	18-INCH SEWER	195	LF	\$45.00	\$8,775.00	\$45.30	\$8,833.50	\$56.00	\$10,920.00		
B	8-INCH SEWER	68	LF	\$15.00	\$1,020.00	\$15.00	\$1,020.00	\$16.00	\$1,088.00		
4	FOR CROSSING CREEKS WITH NEW MAIN SEWERS AS SPECIFIED AND SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS, IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL PERMITS, ALL WORK REQUIRED TO CROSS CREEK (RIP-RAP BANK RESTORATION PAID SEPARATELY)										
A	AMITY PLACE SEWER										
1	CREEK CROSSING AT STA 0+40	1	LS	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
2	CREEK CROSSING AT STA 3+20	1	LS	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		
B	MCALPINE SEWER										
1	CREEK CROSSING AT STA 0+50	1	LS	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
2	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIERS AND ANCHORS	13	CY	\$750.00	\$9,750.00	\$950.00	\$12,350.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00		
5	FOR 4-INCH SEWER SERVICE LATERAL CONNECTIONS TO THE MAIN, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE										
A	INTO TEES (PVC OR DIP) (4" AND 6" ONLY)	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00		
6	FOR 4-INCH SEWER SERVICE LATERALS AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE										
A	FOR 4-INCH (SCHEDULE 40 PVC OR SOIL) PIPE - OPEN CUT										
1	0'-6" DEPTH	40	LF	\$14.00	\$560.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.50	\$420.00		
2	6'-10" DEPTH	45	LF	\$16.00	\$720.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$12.50	\$562.50		
B	FOR SUBSTITUTING 4-INCH PRESSURE CLASS 350 DIP (ADD ON TO "A" ABOVE)	40	LF	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$18.00	\$720.00	\$14.00	\$560.00		
C	FOR INSTALLING CLEANOUTS AT EDGE OF STREET R/W, SEWER EASEMENT, OR AS DIRECTED										
1	0'-6" DEPTH	3	EA	\$280.00	\$840.00	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00		
2	6'-10" DEPTH	1	EA	\$295.00	\$295.00	\$305.00	\$305.00	\$350.00	\$350.00		
7	FOR TESTING FOR EXFILTRATION AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE										
A	SANITARY SEWER MAINS (ANY DIAMETER)	2300	LF	\$2.00	\$4,600.00	\$0.85	\$1,955.00	\$1.00	\$2,300.00		
B	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES	12	EA	\$260.00	\$3,120.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$600.00		
8	FOR INTERNAL CCTV INSPECTION OF NEW SEWER MAINS AND LATERALS, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE										
A	SANITARY SEWER MAINS (ANY DIAMETER)	2300	LF	\$2.00	\$4,600.00	\$5.00	\$11,500.00	\$2.25	\$5,175.00		
B	SANITARY SEWER LATERALS (ANY DIAMETER)	145	LF	\$2.00	\$290.00	\$15.00	\$2,175.00	\$2.25	\$326.25		
9	FOR BASIC 0'-6" DEPTH MANHOLES, 4-FOOT DIAMETER, AS SPECIFIED, BACKFILLED, COMPLETE IN PLACE										
A	MANHOLES IN UNPAVED AREAS, FRAME BOLTED TO MANHOLE PER THE STANDARD DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	12	EA	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,620.00	\$19,440.00	\$2,750.00	\$33,000.00		
10	FOR EXTRA DEPTH, 4-FOOT DIAMETER MANHOLES, AS SPECIFIED, BACKFILLED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	25	VF	\$175.00	\$4,375.00	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$115.00	\$2,875.00		
11	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING 5-INCH DIAMETER STEEL VENT PIPES, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE										
A	FOR BASIC 0'-8" DEPTH (CMU STD. DTL. 10)	4	EA	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,120.00	\$4,480.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00		
B	FOR EXTRA DEPTH (EXCLUDING FIRST 8 VERTICAL FEET)	20	VF	\$115.00	\$2,300.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$600.00		
12	FOR CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING MANHOLES, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE										

A	AMITY PLACE SEWER, CONNECTION AT STA 0+00 PER NOTE 2 ON SHEET 3 INCLUDING REBUILDING BENCH AND INVERT CHANNEL	1	EA	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00				
B	MCALPINE SEWER, CONNECTION AT STA 0+00 INCLUDING REBUILDING BENCH AND INVERT CHANNEL	1	EA	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00				
13	FOR ABANDONING EXISTING SEWERS AND MANHOLES, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE												
A	FOR REMOVING EXISTING MANHOLES COMPLETELY WHERE ENCOUNTERED WITH NEW CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING PLUGGING PIPES TO BE ABANDONED AT NEW MANHOLES WITH CONCRETE	9	EA	\$700.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,550.00	\$13,950.00	\$100.00	\$900.00				
B	FOR ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING MANHOLES PER CMU STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS	2	EA	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$300.00	\$600.00				
C	REMOVE EXISTING SEWER AND SUPPORTS WHERE EXPOSED IN CREEK AND DISPOSE OF OFF SITE SEE NOTE 11 ON SHEET 3 AMITY PL SEWER	1	EA	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00				
D	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE PIERS AND SUPPORTS AND DISPOSE OF OFF SITE (STA. 0+50 McALPINE)	1	EA	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00				
14	FOR CUTTING (SAWING), REMOVING AND REPLACING CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS AND WALKWAYS, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE												
A	6"DEPTH	105	SY	\$61.00	\$6,405.00	\$75.00	\$7,875.00	\$50.00	\$5,250.00				
B	FOR EACH ADDITIONAL 2-INCH DEPTH OF CONCRETE REPLACEMENT (WILL BE IN ADDITION TO ITEM A ABOVE)	10	SY	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$200.00				
15	FOR SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00				
A	FOR THE FIRST 25 CY PER PROJECT	50	CY	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00				
B	FOR ADDITIONAL ROCK EXCAVATION AFTER THE INITIAL 25 CY PER PROJECT	15	CY	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$40.00	\$600.00				
16	FOR STONE RIP-RAP (WITHOUT GROUT) AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	400	SY	\$65.00	\$26,000.00	\$42.00	\$16,800.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00				
17	FOR STONE STABILIZATION MATERIAL AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	150	TN	\$31.00	\$4,650.00	\$29.00	\$4,350.00	\$21.00	\$3,150.00				
18	FOR FURNISHING SELECT BACKFILL MATERIAL, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	60	CY	\$17.00	\$1,020.00	\$29.00	\$1,740.00	\$10.00	\$600.00				
19	FOR CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING VARIOUS EROSION CONTROL DEVICES, AS SPECIFIED												
A	SILT FENCE	2550	LF	\$3.00	\$7,650.00	\$2.50	\$6,375.00	\$1.50	\$3,825.00				
B	STONE FILLED BURLAP BAG (CMU EROSION CONTROL DETAIL 2)	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$400.00				
C	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	156	SY	\$3.00	\$468.00	\$3.50	\$546.00	\$2.00	\$312.00				
D	TEMPORARY ROCK CHECK DAM	2	EA	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$175.00	\$350.00				
E	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE STONE OUTLET	4	EA	\$185.00	\$740.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$800.00				
F	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	2	EA	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00				
20	FOR REPLACING C. A. B. C. STONE OR PIT GRAVEL DRIVES, SHOULDERS, AND ROAD, AS SPECIFIED, COMPLETE (DEPTH = 6")	325	SY	\$14.00	\$4,550.00	\$10.00	\$3,250.00	\$6.00	\$1,950.00				
	SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 20)				\$413,763.00		\$487,346.40		\$518,368.75				
21	FOR MOBILIZATION TO THE PROJECT SITE, AS SPECIFIED	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00				
	SUB-SUBTOTAL (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 21)				\$421,763.00		\$496,346.40		\$534,368.75				
22	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE (5% OF SUB-SUBTOTAL)	1	LS	\$21,088.15	\$21,088.15		\$24,817.32		\$26,718.44				
	TOTAL BID (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 22)				\$442,851.15		\$521,163.72		\$561,087.19				